a Astro Pneumatic
. Tool Company

372 0ld US Highway 52 South
Mount Airy, NC 27030

Model:

0304

Product Type:

20 TON LOW PROFILE AIR/
MANUAL BOTTLE JACK

PARTS BREAKDOWN

Call 1.800.221.9705 for questions concerning performance of the product
or other inguiries.

Page 3




Asliro Pneumalic

. Tool Company

372 0Id US Highway 52 South
Mount Airy, NC 27030

Model:

0304

Product Type:

20 TON LOW PROFILE AIR/
MANUAL BOTTLE JACK

PARTS BREAKDOWN

Call 1.800.221.9705 for questions concerning performance of the product

or other inquiries.

Parts List

Index

Part No. Description

Qty | "\ | part No. Description Qty

5304-01 Air Valve Assembly

27 5304-27 Overload Valve Screw

5304-02 Air Hose

28 5304-28 | Safety Valve Spring

5304-03 Connector

29 5304-29 | Overload Tapering Valve

5302-04 Air Pump

30 5304-30 Filter

5304-05 Upper Handle

31 5304-31 Spring Washer

5304-06 Lower Handle

32 5304-32 Nut 8

5304-07 Pump Handle Socket

33 5304-33 Bolt M8 x 35

5304-08 Pump Plunger Pin

34 5304-34 Base

5304-09 Cotter Pin

35 5304-35 | Valve Spring

5304-10 Pump Plunger

36 5304-36 Reservoir Bottom Seal

5304-11 Pump Plunger Retainer

5304-12 | O-Ring

37 5304-37 Reservoir

38 5304-38 | Cylinder Packing

5304-13 Dust Proof Ring

39 5304-39 Cylinder

5304-14 Pump Reservoir

40 5304-40 Steel Ball Retainer

5304-15 Copper Washer

41 5304-41 Reservoir Top Seal

5304-16 Steel Ball 6

42 5304-42 | O-Ring

5304-17 | Plunger Connecting Rod

43 5304-43 | Top Nut

5304-18 Release Valve Screw

44 5304-44 Extension Screw

ot |l R s = A A fas fes [ =
©lo|No|a|r|w|o |2 ]|o|@ @ (N oA 1w N =g

5304-19 Release Valve Seal

45 5304-45 | O-Ring

e L el el el el e e Y Y LN I =Y =y gy 'y puiy N § R L SR A SIS PV N Y

el Bl NV Bl el Bl [\ S B N) [REEN) RN [ ) [FSEN) JNENY DUENY DEENY PEENS DEES NSV N V) N PUENY EENY PEENY PEEY PEEN JUEN

20 5304-20 | Steel Ball 6.35 46 5304-46 | O-Ring Returner
21 5304-21 | Pin 47 5304-47 | Piston

22 5304-22 | Valve Spring 48 5304-48 Piston Rod

23 5304-23 | Filler Plug 49 5304-49 | Spring

24 5304-24 | Screw 50 5304-50 | Spring Plate

25 5304-25 | Plug Screw

26 5304-26 Plug Washer

Page 4




Asltra Pneumalic

. Tool Company

372 Old US Highway 52 South
Mount Airy, NC 27030

Model:

0304

Product Type:

20 TON LOW PROFILE AIR/
MANUAL BOTTLE JACK

Air Pump Assembly

Parts List

Call 1.800.221.9705 for questions concerning performance of the product

or other inquiries.

Ind
”N;“," Part No.

Description

Qty

g

5302-04-1

Connector

5302-04-2

Hex-Socket Screw M8 x 100

5302-04-3

Top Cylinder Head

5302-04-4

O-Ring 63 x 3.55

5302-04-5

Air Pump Cylinder

5302-04-6

Spring Washer 8

5302-04-7

Seal

e T

O[NNI |WIN|—~

5302-04-8

O-Ring 60 x 35

9 5302-04-9

Square Ring

10 | 5302-04-10

Piston

11 | 5302-04-11

Nut M5

12 | 5302-04-12

Plunger Spring Seat

13 | 5302-04-13

Plunger

14 | 5302-04-14

Spring

15 | 5302-04-15

Nut

16 | 5302-04-16

Packing Guide

17 | 5302-04-17

NL Reainer

18 | 5302-04-18

Y Seal

19 | 5302-04-19

Bottom Cylinder Head

20 | 5302-04-20

Adjusting Nut

21 | 5302-04-21

Plunger Cylinder

22 | 5302-04-22

Cover

23 | 5302-04-23

Thread Seal

24 | 5302-04-24

O-Ring 5.6 x 1.8

25 | 5302-04-25

Shuttle Valve

26 | 5302-04-26

O-Ring 23.6 x 3.55

27 | 5302-04-27

O-Ring 31.5x 1.8

28 | 5302-04-28

Muffler Filter

29 | 5302-04-29

Muffler Cover

30 | 5302-04-30

Bolt M4x8

31 | 5302-04-31

Washer

SRl alalalalalalalalalalalalalalalalalalalN|alalwlalalalw|—=

Page 5




